Date: 24/12/2022

To,

The Manager

BSE Limited

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai – 400001

Maharashtra (India)

To,

The Company Secretary

Betex India Limited

436, G.I.D.C.,

Pandesara,

Surat-394221

Gujarat (India)

Scrip Code -512477

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended

Ref: Target Company: Betex India Limited, ISIN: INE765L01017

Pursuant to Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosures for acquisition of shares in Betex India Limited.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours truly,

Thanking you,

On behalf of all Acquirers

RiteshRajkumarSomani

(Members of Promoters group

Of Betex India Limited)

Encl: a/a

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) 2. Name of the acquirer(s) 3. Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters 4. Details of the proposed acquisition a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired a. Name of the person(s) from ii. Shankarlal Sitaram Somani iii. Gangadevi Shankarlal Somani iii. Sumeet Shankarlal Somani iv. Manisha Sumeet Somani v. Sushil Shankarlal Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited viii. Sitaram Prints Private Limited viii. Sitaram Prints Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022 c. Number of shares to be								
3. Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters 4. Details of the proposed acquisition a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired ii. Shankarlal Sitaram Somani iii. Gangadevi Shankarlal Somani iv. Manisha Sumeet Shankarlal Somani v. Sushil Shankarlal Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters 4. Details of the proposed acquisition a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired ii. Shankarlal Sitaram Somani iii. Gangadevi Shankarlal Somani iiv. Manisha Sumeet Shankarlal Somani v. Sushil Shankarlal Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters 4. Details of the proposed acquisition a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired ii. Shankarlal Sitaram Somani iii. Gangadevi Shankarlal Somani iiv. Manisha Sumeet Somani v. Sushil Shankarlal Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters 4. Details of the proposed acquisition a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired iii. Shankarlal Sitaram Somani iii. Gangadevi Shankarlal Somani iv. Manisha Sumeet Somani v. Sushil Shankarlal Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited viii. Sitaram Prints Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited								
relationship or association with the TC or its promoters 4. Details of the proposed acquisition a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired ii. Shankarlal Sitaram Somani ii. Gangadevi Shankarlal Somani iii. Sumeet Shankarlal Somani iv. Manisha Sumeet Somani v. Sushil Shankarlal Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
4. Details of the proposed acquisition a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired ii. Shankarlal Sitaram Somani iii. Gangadevi Shankarlal Somani iii. Sumeet Shankarlal Somani iv. Manisha Sumeet Somani v. Sushil Shankarlal Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited								
a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired ii. Gangadevi Shankarlal Somani iii. Sumeet Shankarlal Somani iv. Manisha Sumeet Somani v. Sushil Shankarlal Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
whom shares are to be acquired ii. Gangadevi Shankarlal Somani iii. Sumeet Shankarlal Somani iv. Manisha Sumeet Somani v. Sushil Shankarlal Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
iii. Sumeet Shankarlal Somani iv. Manisha Sumeet Somani v. Sushil Shankarlal Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
iv. Manisha Sumeet Somani v. Sushil Shankarlal Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
v. Sushil Shankarlal Somani vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
vi. Neelam Sushil Somani vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
vii. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited viii. Somani Overseas Private Limited ix. Sitaram Prints Private Limited b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after 30th Dec, 2022								
acquired from each person Name of Persons	No. of shares							
mentioned in 4(a) above Shankarlal Sitaram Somani	44000							
Gangadevi Shankarlal Somani	17500							
Sumeet Shankarlal Somani	2000							
	Manisha Sumeet Somani 1981							
	Sushil Shankarlal Somani 2000							
Neelam Sushil Somani	2000							
Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited	Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited 319300							
Somani Overseas Private Limited	70000							
Sitaram Prints Private Limited	74000							
Total	5,32,781							
	, , , ,							
d. Total shares to be acquired as 35.52%								
% of share capital of TC								
e. Price at which shares are ₹ 65/-								
proposed to be acquired								
f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed Inter-se transfer of Equity Shares of Betex Ind transfer members of Promoter and Promoter Group.	ia Limited between							
5. Relevant sub-clause of regulation Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI SAST Reg	ulations							
10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is	wiwiiOii3							
exempted from making open offer	exempted from making open offer							

11.	Sh	areholding details	ΙΔΩ	After the		
*		6	Before the proposed		proposed	
			transaction		transaction	
			COLOR DE CONTRACTO			
				% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
			shares	total	shares	total
			/voting	share	/voting	share
			rights	capital of	rights	capital
				TC		of TC
	a	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)				
		i. Sumeet Silk Processors Private Limited	74,000	4.93%	5,37,300	35.82%
		ii. Ritesh Rajkumar Somani	10,500	0.70%	79,981	5.33%
		Total	04.500	= <20/	C 4 W 8 C 4	44 4 - 04
	b	Seller (s)	84,500	5.63%	6,17,281	41.15%
	U	Seller (s)				
		i. Siddhipriya Poly Fab Private Limited	2 10 200	21 2007	_	
		ii. Somani Overseas Private Limited	3,19,300	21.29%	0	0.00%
		iii. Sitaram Prints Private Limited	70,000	4.67%	0	0.00%
		iv. Shankarlal Sitaram Somani	74,000	4.93%	0	0.00%
			44,000	2.93%	0	0.00%
		v. Gangadevi Shankarlal Somani vi. Sumeet Shankarlal Somani	17,500	1.17%	0	0.00%
		vii. Manisha Sumeet Somani	2,000	0.13%	0	0.00%
		viii. Sushil Shankarlal Somani	1,981	0.13%	0	0.00%
			2,000	0.13%	0	0.00%
		ix. Neelam Sushil Somani	2,000	0.13%	0	0.00%
		Total	5,32,781	35.52%	0	0.00%

On behalf of all Acquirers

Ritesh Rajkumar Somani (Members of Promoters group Of Betex India Limited)

Date: 24th December, 2022 Place: Surat